User Manual
EPC-R3710
Rockchip Arm® Cortex®-A72
BOX Computer
EPC-R3710 User Manual ii
Copyright
The documentation and the software included with this product are copyrighted 2021
by Advantech Co., Ltd. All rights are reserved. Advantech Co., Ltd. reserves the right

Optional Accessories
* Please contact us to get suitable cellular module for your region.
Ordering Information
Part No. Description
96PSA-A36W12R1-3 ADP A/D 100-240V 36W 12V C6 DC PLUG 90°
1700001524 Power cord 3P UL 10A 125 V 180 cm (70 cm)
170203180A Power Code 3P UK 2.5A/3A 250V 183 cm (72 in)
170203183C Power Code 3P Europe 183 cm (72 in)
1700019146 Power Cord CCC 3P 10A 250V 183 cm (72 in)
SQF-ISDS1-8G-82E SQF SDHC C10 SLC 8G, 1CH (-40 ~ 85 °C/-40 ~ 185 °F)
968AD00479* EC20CEFAG-MINIPCIE R2.1 LTE Cat 4
EWM-C117FL06E* LTE 4G,3G WCDMA/DC-HSPA+, 2G module, MPCI-L280H
1750006264 Antenna cable SMA(F)/MHF 15 cm (5.9 in)
1750007990-01 Antenna 4G/LTE full band L=11 cm (4.3 in) 50 Ohm
EWM-W188M201E WiFi 802.11ac/abgn 2T2R and BT4.2
EXM-CMPF1-M2E01E M.2(NGFF) to MiniPCIe KEY-E Adapter
1750008800-01 Antenna Cable R/P SMA (M) to MHF4, 100 mm (3.93 in)
1750008671-01 Dipole Ant.SMA/M-R 2.4/5G 2.5/4dBi BLK 109 mm(4.29 in)
Part No. Description
EPC-R3710NO-XAA100 EPC-R3710 system with UIO-4030,0 ~ 50 °C (32 ~ 122 °F)
EPC-R3710NO-XAA120 EPC-R3710 system with UIO-4032, 0 ~ 50 °C (32 ~ 122 °F)
EPC-R3710NO-XAA140 EPC-R3710 system with UIO-4034, 0 ~ 50 °C (32 ~ 122 °F)
EPC-R3710NO-XAA160 EPC-R3710 system with UIO-4036, 0 ~ 50 °C (32 ~ 122 °F)
EPC-R3710 User Manual vi
vii EPC-R3710 User Manual
 Content
Chapter 1 General Introduction ...........................1